TFCIPTV / CABLE TV GUIDE

NORTH AMERICA (Pacific ST)

PACIFIC

MONDAY

DECEMBER 15

TUESDAY
DECEMBER 16

WEDNESDAY
DECEMBER 17

THURSDAY
DECEMBER 18

FRIDAY
DECEMBER 19

SATURDAY
DECEMBER 13

SUNDAY
DECEMBER 14

12:00 AM

DIRECT RESPONSE
PROGRAMMING

DIRECT RESPONSE
PROGRAMMING

DIRECT RESPONSE
PROGRAMMING

DIRECT RESPONSE
PROGRAMMING

DIRECT RESPONSE
PROGRAMMING

DIRECT RESPONSE
PROGRAMMING

DIRECT RESPONSE
PROGRAMMING

1:00 AM

2:00 AM

3:00 AM

4.00 AM

5:00 AM
6:00 AM

/:00 AM

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

12:00 AM 12:00 AM 12:00 AM 12:00 AM 12:00 AM 12:00 AM 12:00 AM
TAO PO
(R) 1:00 AM RAINBOW RUMBLE RAINBOW RUMBLE
HILING (NEW) BUHAWI JACK (NEW) WAG KANG GUN (RYEOO AM CAD (R TOD A
JUST THE WAY ;
HOME AWAY FROM HOME
(sﬁg ASON 4) (R§)1:35%M YOU ARE (NEW) 1:00 AM 1:00 AM LILINGON (NEW)
1:00 AM 1:00 AM
MAALAALA MO KAYA
BEACHED 1:55 AM TABING ILOG (NEW)
(SEASON 2) (R) 2:05 AM
(R) 210 AM -
PAMILYA TALK WITH
TITA JING (SEASON 5)
PAMILYA SAGRADO PAMILYA SAGRADO PAMILYA SAGRADO PAMILYA SAGRADO PAMILYA SAGRADO (R) 2:50 PM
3:00 AM 3:00 AM 3:00 AM 3:00 AM 3:00 AM
TULONG KO, MARS RAVELO’S
NGAYON AT KAILANMAN NGAYON AT KAILANMAN NGAYON AT KAILANMAN NGAYON AT KAILANMAN NGAYON AT KAILANMAN PASA MO DARNA
3:30 AM 3:30 AM 3:30 AM 3:30 AM 3:30 AM . 410 AM
(R) 315 AM (R) 4:
TV PATROL REGIONAL (LIVE)
(R) 415 AM
TV PATROL
GISING PILIPINAS GISING PILIPINAS GISING PILIPINAS GISING PILIPINAS GISING PILIPINAS SABADO (LIVE) TV PATROL
4:00 AM 4:00 AM 4:00 AM 4:00 AM 4:00 AM 415 AM LlNGGO (LlVE)
4:30 AM
KAPAMILYA DAILY MASS
>15 AM THE HEALING
WOowW EUCHARIST
TV PATROL (LIVE) TV PATROL (LIVE) TV PATROL (LIVE) TV PATROL (LIVE) TV PATROL (LIVE) 5:45 AM 5:20 AM
5:30 AM 5:30 AM 5:30 AM 5:30 AM 5:30 AM
ASTIG VEGAN (SEASON2)  <i112EN PINOY
(R) 615 AM (R) 6:20 AM
CHEF RV’S KITCHEN
SPOT REPORT (LIVE) SPOT REPORT (LIVE) SPOT REPORT (LIVE) SPOT REPORT (LIVE) SPOT REPORT (LIVE) (R) 6:55 AM (R) 7:00 AM
7:00 AM 7:00 AM 7:00 AM 7:00 AM 7:00 AM
BEACHED BRO. EDDIE CLASSICS
(SEASON 2) =Ny
KAPAMILYA DAILY MASS KAPAMILYA SIMBANG GABI (NEW) KAPAMILYA SIMBANG GABI (NEW) KAPAMILYA SIMBANG GABI (NEW) KAPAMILYA SIMBANG GABI (NEW) /:530 AM '
8:00 AM 8:00 AM 8:00 AM 8:00 AM 8:00 AM
TEC KIDS’ ZONE p ; p TFC KIDS’ ZONE ANO NA BEV? (SEASON 4) KAPAMILYA JOURNEYS OF HOPE
3:230 AM gg%'gas ZONE gg%"A'Bls ZONE gg%"A'Bls ZONE 3:30 AM (R) 8:30 AM WITH FR. TITO CALUAG 8:30 AM
WITH ROSE ECLARINAL
PAMILYA SAGRADO PAMILYA SAGRADO PAMILYA SAGRADO PAMILYA SAGRADO PAMILYA SAGRADO )
(R) 9:05 AM (R) 9:05 AM (R) 9:05 AM (R) 9:05 AM (R) 9:05 AM THE B SIDE (SEASON 2)  _ (SEASON?2) (R) 9:00 AM
(R) 9:00 AM TAO PO
9:30 AM
LAVENDER FIELDS LAVENDER FIELDS LAVENDER FIELDS LAVENDER FIELDS LAVENDER FIELDS
9:50 AM 9:50 AM 9:50 AM 9:50 AM 9:50 AM TULONG KO,
PASA MO
10:00 AM KUSINA KINGS (NEW)
MAGANDANG BUHAY MAGANDANG BUHAY MAGANDANG BUHAY MAGANDANG BUHAY MAGANDANG BUHAY 10:00 AM
10:30 AM 10:30 AM 10:30 AM 10:30 AM 10:30 AM
MARS RAVELO’S
DARNA
BRGY (SEASON 4) BRGY (SEASON 4) BRGY (SEASON 4) BRGY (SEASON 4) BRGY (SEASON 4) 11:00 AM
(R) 11:30 AM (R) 11:30 AM (R) 11:30 AM (R) 11:30 AM (R) 11:30 AM
IT’S SHOWTIME IT’S SHOWTIME IT’S SHOWTIME IT’S SHOWTIME IT’S SHOWTIME IT’S SHOWTIME ASAP
12:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM
FPJ’S BATANG QUIAPO FPJ’S BATANG QUIAPO FPJ’S BATANG QUIAPO FPJ’S BATANG QUIAPO FPJ’S BATANG QUIAPO
(R) 2:00 PM (R) 2:00 PM (R) 2:00 PM (R) 2:00 PM (R) 2:00 PM TABING ILOG RATED KORINA (NEW)
2:00 PM 2:00 PM
ROJA ROJA ROJA ROJA ROJA
(R) 2:40 PM (R) 2:40 PM (R) 2:40 PM (R) 2:40 PM (R) 2:40 PM T JING (SEASON 5)
2:50 PM THE B SIDE (SEASON 2)
WHAT LIES BENEATH WHAT LIES BENEATH WHAT LIES BENEATH WHAT LIES BENEATH WHAT LIES BENEATH HOME AWAY FROM HOME 2:50 PM
(R) 3:20 PM (R) 3:20 PM (R) 3:20 PM (R) 3:20 PM (R) 3:20 PM (SEASON 4) 3:20 PM
JUAN CONVERSATIONS

LAVENDER FIELDS

LAVENDER FIELDS

LAVENDER FIELDS

LAVENDER FIELDS

LAVENDER FIELDS

WITH ROSE ECLARINAL

4:00 PM

MY PUHUNAN: KAYA MO!

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

8:00 PM

9:00 PM
10:00 PM

11:00 PM

(R) 4:00 PM (R) 4:00 PM (R) 4:00 PM (R) 4:00 PM (R) 4:00 PM (SEASON 2) 3:50 PM 3:50 PM
TV PATROL EXPRESS TV PATROL EXPRESS TV PATROL EXPRESS TV PATROL EXPRESS TV PATROL EXPRESS JUAN BIG BITE (SEASON 1) SO JANNELLE
4:35 PM 4:35 PM 4:35 PM 4:35 PM 4:35 PM 4:20 PM 430 PM
GOIN BULILIT GOIN BULILIT GOIN BULILIT GOIN BULILIT GOIN BULILIT ASTIG VEGAN (SEASON 2) 2
4:50 PM 4:50 PM 4:50 PM 4:50 PM 4:50 PM 4:50 PM S g RV (RO )0
BRGY (SEASON 4) BRGY (SEASON 4) BRGY (SEASON 4) BRGY (SEASON 4) BRGY (SEASON 4) SSEASON18) CTEN
5:30 PM 5:30 PM 5:30 PM 5:30 PM 5:30 PM 550 DM TV PATROL LINGGO
(R) 5:30 PM
TV PATROL SABADO
TV PATROL TV PATROL TV PATROL TV PATROL TV PATROL (R) 6:00 PM CIIZEN PINOY
GLOBAL EDITION GLOBAL EDITION GLOBAL EDITION GLOBAL EDITION GLOBAL EDITION |
6:00 PM 6:00 PM 6:00 PM 6:00 PM 6:00 PM
RAINBOW RUMBLE RAINBOW RUMBLE
(SAT) 7:00 PM (SUN) 7:00 PM
FPJ'S BATANG QUIAPO FPJ'S BATANG QUIAPO FPJ'S BATANG QUIAPO FPJ'S BATANG QUIAPO FPJ'S BATANG QUIAPO
7:40 PM 7:40 PM 7:40 PM 7:40 PM 7:40 PM
YOUR FACE YOUR FACE
ROJA ROJA ROJA ROJA ROJA SAD a0 Ol i
8:20 PM 8:20 PM 8:20 PM 8:20 PM 8:20 PM ' '
WHAT LIES BENEATH WHAT LIES BENEATH WHAT LIES BENEATH WHAT LIES BENEATH WHAT LIES BENEATH
9:00 PM 9:00 PM 9:00 PM 9:00 PM 9:00 PM
LOVE, JOY, HOPE:
THE ABS-CBN CHRISTMA
SPECIAL 2C025 ((:PAR§I' ) (N§W) LOVE, JOY, HOPE:
9:00 PM THE ABS-CBN CHRISTMAS
' SPECIAL 2025 (PART 2) (NEW)
IT'S SHOWTIME IT'S SHOWTIME IT’'S SHOWTIME IT’'S SHOWTIME IT’'S SHOWTIME 9:00 PM
(R) 9:40 PM (R) 9:40 PM (R) 9:40 PM (R) 9:40 PM (R) 9:40 PM
LOVE IN 40 DAYS (NEW)
NGAYON AT KAILANMAN NGAYON AT KAILANMAN NGAYON AT KAILANMAN NGAYON AT KAILANMAN NGAYON AT KAILANMAN 11:00 PM WOW (NEW)
GAPLESS (R) 11:30PM GAPLESS (R) 11:30PM GAPLESS (R) 11:30PM GAPLESS (R) 11:30PM GAPLESS (R) 11:30PM (R) 11:30 PM

DECEMBER 13-19, 2025



