TFC IPTV / CABLE TV GUIDE

NORTH AMERICA (Pacific ST)



PACIFIC	MONDAY DECEMBER 15	TUESDAY DECEMBER 16	WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 17	THURSDAY DECEMBER 18	FRIDAY DECEMBER 19	SATURDAY DECEMBER 13	SUNDAY DECEMBER 14
12:00 AM	DIRECT RESPONSE PROGRAMMING 12:00 AM	DIRECT RESPONSE PROGRAMMING 12:00 AM	DIRECT RESPONSE PROGRAMMING 12:00 AM	DIRECT RESPONSE PROGRAMMING 12:00 AM	DIRECT RESPONSE PROGRAMMING 12:00 AM	DIRECT RESPONSE PROGRAMMING 12:00 AM	DIRECT RESPONSE PROGRAMMING 12:00 AM
1:00 AM	TAO PO (R) 1:00 AM HOME AWAY FROM HOME	JUST THE WAY	HILING (NEW)	BUHAWI JACK (NEW)	'WAG KANG	RAINBOW RUMBLE (SUN) (R) 1:00 AM	RAINBOW RUMBLE (SAT) (R) 1:00 AM
2:00 AM	(SEASON 4) (R) 1:35 AM BEACHED (SEASON 2) (R) 2:10 AM	YOU ARE (NEW) 1:00 AM	1:00 AM	1:00 AM	LILINGON (NEW) 1:00 AM	MAALAALA MO KAYA 1:55 AM PAMILYA TALK WITH	TABING ILOG (NEW) (R) 2:05 AM
3:00 AM	PAMILYA SAGRADO 3:00 AM NGAYON AT KAILANMAN 3:30 AM	PAMILYA SAGRADO 3:00 AM NGAYON AT KAILANMAN 3:30 AM	PAMILYA SAGRADO 3:00 AM NGAYON AT KAILANMAN 3:30 AM	PAMILYA SAGRADO 3:00 AM NGAYON AT KAILANMAN 3:30 AM	PAMILYA SAGRADO 3:00 AM NGAYON AT KAILANMAN 3:30 AM	TITA JING (SEASON 5) (R) 2:50 PM TULONG KO, PASA MO (R) 3:15 AM	MARS RAVELO'S DARNA (R) 4:10 AM
4:00 AM	GISING PILIPINAS 4:00 AM	GISING PILIPINAS 4:00 AM	GISING PILIPINAS 4:00 AM	GISING PILIPINAS 4:00 AM	GISING PILIPINAS 4:00 AM	TV PATROL SABADO (LIVE) 4:15 AM	TV PATROL REGIONAL (LIVE) (R) 4:15 AM TV PATROL LINGGO (LIVE)
5:00 AM						KAPAMILYA DAILY MASS 5:15 AM	4:30 AM THE HEALING
6:00 AM	TV PATROL (LIVE) 5:30 AM	TV PATROL (LIVE) 5:30 AM	TV PATROL (LIVE) 5:30 AM	TV PATROL (LIVE) 5:30 AM	TV PATROL (LIVE) 5:30 AM	WOW 5:45 AM ASTIG VEGAN (SEASON 2) (R) 6:15 AM	EUCHARIST 5:20 AM CITIZEN PINOY (R) 6:20 AM
7:00 AM	SPOT REPORT (LIVE) 7:00 AM	SPOT REPORT (LIVE) 7:00 AM	SPOT REPORT (LIVE) 7:00 AM	SPOT REPORT (LIVE) 7:00 AM	SPOT REPORT (LIVE) 7:00 AM	CHEF RV'S KITCHEN (SEASON 18) (R) 6:55 AM	SO JANNELLE (R) 7:00 AM
8:00 AM	KAPAMILYA DAILY MASS 8:00 AM	KAPAMILYA SIMBANG GABI (NEW) 8:00 AM	KAPAMILYA SIMBANG GABI (NEW) 8:00 AM	KAPAMILYA SIMBANG GABI (NEW) 8:00 AM	KAPAMILYA SIMBANG GABI (NEW) 8:00 AM	BEACHED (SEASON 2) 7:30 AM	BRO. EDDIE CLASSICS 7:30 AM
	TFC KIDS' ZONE 8:30 AM	ANO NA BEV? (SEASON 4) (R) 8:30 AM	WITH FR. TITO CALUAG 8:30 AM JUAN CONVERSATIONS				
9:00 AM	PAMILYA SAGRADO (R) 9:05 AM	PAMILYA SAGRADO (R) 9:05 AM	PAMILYA SAGRADO (R) 9:05 AM	PAMILYA SAGRADO (R) 9:05 AM	PAMILYA SAGRADO (R) 9:05 AM	THE B SIDE (SEASON 2) (R) 9:00 AM	WITH ROSE ECLARINAL (SEASON 2) (R) 9:00 AM TAO PO 9:30 AM
10:00 AM	LAVENDER FIELDS 9:50 AM	LAVENDER FIELDS 9:50 AM	LAVENDER FIELDS 9:50 AM	LAVENDER FIELDS 9:50 AM	LAVENDER FIELDS 9:50 AM	TULONG KO, PASA MO 10:00 AM	KUSINA KINGS (NEW)
11.00 A N A	MAGANDANG BUHAY 10:30 AM	MARS RAVELO'S	_ 10:00 AM				
11:00 AM	BRGY (SEASON 4) (R) 11:30 AM	BRGY (SEASON 4) (R) 11:30 AM	BRGY (SEASON 4) (R) 11:30 AM	BRGY (SEASON 4) (R) 11:30 AM	BRGY (SEASON 4) (R) 11:30 AM	DARNA 11:00 AM	
12:00 PM 1:00 PM	IT'S SHOWTIME 12:00 PM	IT'S SHOWTIME 12:00 PM	IT'S SHOWTIME 12:00 PM	IT'S SHOWTIME 12:00 PM	IT'S SHOWTIME 12:00 PM	IT'S SHOWTIME 12:00 PM	ASAP 12:00 PM
2:00 PM	FPJ'S BATANG QUIAPO (R) 2:00 PM	FPJ'S BATANG QUIAPO (R) 2:00 PM	FPJ'S BATANG QUIAPO (R) 2:00 PM	FPJ'S BATANG QUIAPO (R) 2:00 PM	FPJ'S BATANG QUIAPO (R) 2:00 PM	TABING ILOG 2:00 PM	RATED KORINA (NEW) 2:00 PM
	ROJA (R) 2:40 PM	PAMILYA TALK WITH TITA JING (SEASON 5) 2:50 PM	THE B SIDE (SEASON				
3:00 PM	WHAT LIES BENEATH (R) 3:20 PM	WHAT LIES BENEATH (R) 3:20 PM	WHAT LIES BENEATH (R) 3:20 PM	WHAT LIES BENEATH (R) 3:20 PM	WHAT LIES BENEATH (R) 3:20 PM	HOME AWAY FROM HOME (SEASON 4) 3:20 PM	2:50 PM
4:00 PM	LAVENDER FIELDS (R) 4:00 PM	LAVENDER FIELDS (R) 4:00 PM	LAVENDER FIELDS (R) 4:00 PM	LAVENDER FIELDS (R) 4:00 PM	LAVENDER FIELDS (R) 4:00 PM	JUAN CONVERSATIONS WITH ROSE ECLARINAL (SEASON 2) 3:50 PM JUAN BIG BITE (SEASON 1)	MY PUHUNAN: KAYA MO 3:50 PM SO JANNELLE
	TV PATROL EXPRESS 4:35 PM GOIN BULILIT	4:20 PM ASTIG VEGAN (SEASON 2)	4:30 PM ANO NA BEV? (SEASON !				
5:00 PM	4:50 PM BRGY (SEASON 4) 5:30 PM	4:50 PM BRGY (SEASON 4) 5:30 PM	4:50 PM BRGY (SEASON 4) 5:30 PM	4:50 PM BRGY (SEASON 4) 5:30 PM	4:50 PM BRGY (SEASON 4) 5:30 PM	4:50 PM CHEF RV'S KITCHEN (SEASON 18) 5:20 PM	5:00 PM TV PATROL LINGGO (R) 5:30 PM
6:00 PM	TV PATROL GLOBAL EDITION 6:00 PM	TV PATROL GLOBAL EDITION 6:00 PM	TV PATROL GLOBAL EDITION 6:00 PM	TV PATROL GLOBAL EDITION 6:00 PM	TV PATROL GLOBAL EDITION 6:00 PM	TV PATROL SABADO (R) 6:00 PM	CITIZEN PINOY 6:20 PM
7:00 PM	FPJ'S BATANG QUIAPO	RAINBOW RUMBLE (SAT) 7:00 PM	RAINBOW RUMBLE (SUN) 7:00 PM				
8:00 PM	7:40 PM ROJA	7:40 PM ROJA	7:40 PM ROJA	7:40 PM ROJA	7:40 PM ROJA	YOUR FACE SOUNDS FAMILIAR	YOUR FACE SOUNDS FAMILIAR
	8:20 PM WHAT LIES BENEATH	(SAT) 8:00 PM	(SUN) 8:00 PM				
9:00 PM 10:00 PM	9:00 PM	9:00 PM	9:00 PM	9:00 PM	9:00 PM	LOVE, JOY, HOPE: THE ABS-CBN CHRISTMAS SPECIAL 2025 (PART 1) (NEW) 9:00 PM	LOVE, JOY, HOPE: THE ABS-CBN CHRISTMA SPECIAL 2025 (PART 2) (
	IT'S SHOWTIME (R) 9:40 PM		9:00 PM				
11:00 PM	NGAYON AT KAILANMAN GAPLESS (R) 11:30PM	LOVE IN 40 DAYS (NEW) 11:00 PM	WOW (NEW) (R) 11:30 PM				